
Diary Dates 
For 2024 

 

 

 
 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Week of Prayer for Christian Unity 2024 

Day 1: Saturday 20 January, 8 – 9:30 am, Prayer Breakfast at Salvation Army, Sudbury 

Day 2: Sunday 21 January, 6:30 pm, United Service at Suffolk Road Church   
   Speaker: Andrew Dixey 

Day 3: Monday 22 January, 12:30, St Andrew’s, Great Cornard (short service + light lunch) 

Day 4: Tuesday 23 January, 12:30, Salvation Army, Sudbury (short service, light lunch) 

Day 5: Wednesday 24 January, 12:30, St Mary’s, Boxford (short service + light lunch) 

Day 6: Thursday 25 January, 7 for 7.30pm, Open Forum, St John's Methodist Church 
   Rev Jim Stewart will speak about “God and the Climate” 

Day 7: Friday 26 January, 12:30, Sudbury Catholic Church (short service + light lunch) 

Day 8: Saturday 27 January, 8 – 9:30 am, Prayer Breakfast at Lavenham Village Hall 

Refreshments will be provided after most services. 
 

Tuesday 23 April - Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm at St Mary’s, Glemsford 

Sunday 12 May – United Service for Christian Aid, 6.30pm at Holy Trinity, Long Melford 

Sunday 12 to Saturday 18 May – Christian Aid Week 

Sunday 19 May - Pentecost 

Wednesday 10 July - Open Forum 7 for 7.30pm at Gt Waldingfield Church 

9 to 22 September – Fairtrade Fortnight 

Monday 7 October - AGM & Open Forum, 7 for 7.30pm at Sudbury Catholic Church 

Sunday 20 October - United Service, 6.30pm, led by Eden’s, venue to be confirmed 

Sunday 1 December?  – United Service for Hospice, (date, time and venue tbc by hospice) 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Prayer Breakfasts, Saturdays, 8 – 9.30 am. All are welcome!

6 Jan from 9am to 10 am on ZOOM 

13 Jan Sudbury Baptist Church 

20 Jan All Saints’ Church Hall,  

27 Jan  Lavenham Village Hall 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Kettle & Fish – Refreshments, Christian contact and resources. 

Most Thursdays except first in the month, 10am to 1.30pm in Suffolk Road Church 

18, 25 January 2024 

8, 15, 22 February 2024. 
___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

 

See also Google online calendar under “Calendar” on 

churchestogetherinsudbury.org.uk              MS 02/01/2024 


